
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008782 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  2 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4396
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

NB GIBSON RD VIC TO AIRPORT RD VIC
PEDESTRIAN CONNECTIVITY
15A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/01/2015
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

CM-0099(071), STPF-0099(071)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 41.32 % -100.00 %

92,000.00 26,900.00 0.0065,100.00

25,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.1900 ACRE 0.81 % -100.00 %

4,750.00 38.00 0.00
24,800.0000

4,712.00

660.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

4.0000 EACH -27.87 % -100.00 %

2,640.00 -1,020.00 0.00
915.0000
3,660.00

45.0000
4 REMOVING EXISTING CULVERT

36.0000 L.F. 800.00 % -100.00 %

1,620.00 1,440.00 0.00
5.0000
180.00

5 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 
L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

26.0000
6 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

192.0000 S.Y. -13.33 % -100.00 %

4,992.00 -768.00 0.00
30.0000
5,760.00

8.0000
7 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

299.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

2,392.00 -2,392.00 0.00
16.0000
4,784.00

18.0000
8 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

40.0000 L.F. 500.00 % -100.00 %

720.00 600.00 0.00
3.0000
120.00

185.0000
9 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 

15.0000 EACH 79.61 % -100.00 %

2,775.00 1,230.00 0.00
103.0000
1,545.00

GRADING

80.0000
10 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

750.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
40.0000

30,000.00
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

GRADING

20.0000
11 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1864.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

37,280.00 0.00 0.00
20.0000

37,280.00

55.0000
12 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

277.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

15,235.00 9,141.00 0.00
22.0000
6,094.00

DRAINAGE

2,100.0000
13 CONCRETE INLET 

1.0000 EACH 68.00 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 850.00 0.00
1,250.0000
1,250.00

2,800.0000
14 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH 1.20 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 33.33 0.00
2,766.6700
2,766.67

STORM SEWER

1,700.0000
15 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L

2.0000 EACH -61.80 % -100.00 %

3,400.00 -5,500.00 0.00
4,450.0000
8,900.00

1,500.0000
16 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

9.0000 EACH -11.24 % -100.00 %

13,500.00 -1,710.00 0.00
1,690.0000
15,210.00

3.5000
17 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

914.0000 L.F. -41.67 % -100.00 %

3,199.00 -2,285.00 0.00
6.0000

5,484.00

68.0000
18 CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

196.0000 L.F. -6.85 % -100.00 %

13,328.00 -980.00 0.00
73.0000

14,308.00

84.0000
19 CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

162.0000 L.F. -1.18 % -100.00 %

13,608.00 -162.00 0.00
85.0000

13,770.00
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STORM SEWER

55.0000
20 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

556.0000 L.F. 175.00 % -100.00 %

30,580.00 19,460.00 0.00
20.0000

11,120.00

STRUCTURE

200.0000
21 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

4.0000 C.Y. 102.02 % -100.00 %

800.00 404.00 0.00
99.0000
396.00

SURFACING

62.0000
22 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

740.0000 TON 12.73 % -100.00 %

45,880.00 5,180.00 0.00
55.0000

40,700.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

135.0000
23 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

580.0000 TON -6.90 % -100.00 %

78,300.00 -5,800.00 0.00
145.0000
84,100.00

24 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,750.00 0.003,750.00
25 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,670.00 0.001,670.00
26 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

28.00 0.0028.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

225.0000
27 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

120.0000 TON -33.82 % -100.00 %

27,000.00 -13,800.00 0.00
340.0000
40,800.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
28 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY -15.97 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -285.00 0.00
119.0000
1,785.00

117.0000
29 INLET PROTECTION 

33.0000 EACH -19.31 % -100.00 %

3,861.00 -924.00 0.00
145.0000
4,785.00

150.0000
30 STREET CLEANING 

92.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

13,800.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
13,800.00

31 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,000.00 0.0014,000.00

4.0000
32 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

250.0000 S.Y. -55.56 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,250.00 0.00
9.0000

2,250.00

51,400.0000
33 TOPSOIL TYPE C 

0.1000 ACRE 1,005.38 % -100.00 %

5,140.00 4,675.00 0.00
4,650.0000

465.00

51,400.0000
34 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.0100 ACRE 928.00 % -100.00 %

514.00 464.00 0.00
5,000.0000

50.00

10.0000
35 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

250.0000 S.Y. 233.33 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,750.00 0.00
3.0000
750.00
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TRAFFIC

28.0000
36 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

1418.0000 L.F. -3.45 % -100.00 %

39,704.00 -1,418.00 0.00
29.0000

41,122.00

42.0000
37 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

121.0000 L.F. 5.00 % -100.00 %

5,082.00 242.00 0.00
40.0000
4,840.00

13,000.0000
38 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 13.04 % -100.00 %

26,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
11,500.0000
23,000.00

70.0000
39 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

276.0000 HR  20.69 % -100.00 %

19,320.00 3,312.00 0.00
58.0000

16,008.00
40 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

7.0000
41 PAINT LINE 

157.0000 L.F. 133.33 % -100.00 %

1,099.00 628.00 0.00
3.0000
471.00

67.0000
42 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

24.0000 L.F. 139.29 % -100.00 %

1,608.00 936.00 0.00
28.0000
672.00

800.0000
43 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

1.0000 EACH 153.97 % -100.00 %

800.00 485.00 0.00
315.0000
315.00

92.0000
44 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

13.0000 EACH -8.00 % -100.00 %

1,196.00 -104.00 0.00
100.0000
1,300.00

45 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 990.91 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 5,450.00 0.00550.00

1,000.0000
46 JUNCTION BOX

1.0000 EACH -66.67 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00
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100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

TRAFFIC

3.0000
47 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

526.0000 HR  -57.14 % -100.00 %

1,578.00 -2,104.00 0.00
7.0000

3,682.00

7.0000
48 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

524.0000 HR  -65.00 % -100.00 %

3,668.00 -6,812.00 0.00
20.0000

10,480.00
49 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 278.38 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 51,500.00 0.0018,500.00

70.0000
50 FLAGGERS 

8.0000 HR  -35.19 % -100.00 %

560.00 -304.00 0.00
108.0000
864.00

70.0000
51 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

291.0000 HR  40.00 % -100.00 %

20,370.00 5,820.00 0.00
50.0000

14,550.00
52 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -15.38 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0026,000.00

25.0000
53 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

144.0000 S.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 -720.00 0.00
30.0000
4,320.00

54 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 0.001,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

19.0000
55 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

690.0000 C.Y. -34.48 % -100.00 %

13,110.00 -6,900.00 0.00
29.0000

20,010.00

1.0000
56 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

4410.0000 S.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

4,410.00 -1,102.50 0.00
1.2500

5,512.50
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OTHER ITEMS

500.0000
57 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

3.0000 EACH 36.99 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 405.00 0.00
365.0000
1,095.00

58 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 40.00 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 4,000.00 0.0010,000.00

75.0000
59 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

480.0000 S.Y. 29.31 % -100.00 %

36,000.00 8,160.00 0.00
58.0000

27,840.00

89.0000
60 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

416.0000 S.Y. 23.61 % -100.00 %

37,024.00 7,072.00 0.00
72.0000

29,952.00

2,400.0000
61 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION

4.0000 EACH -26.72 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 -3,500.00 0.00
3,275.0000
13,100.00

20.0000
62 COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 

66.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

1,320.00 -330.00 0.00
25.0000
1,650.00

290.0000
63 COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 

10.0000 EACH -27.50 % -100.00 %

2,900.00 -1,100.00 0.00
400.0000
4,000.00

50.0000
64 GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 

190.0000 S.F. -28.57 % -100.00 %

9,500.00 -3,800.00 0.00
70.0000

13,300.00

1,200.0000
65 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH 29.03 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 540.00 0.00
930.0000
1,860.00

500.0000
66 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

1.0000 EACH -13.79 % -100.00 %

500.00 -80.00 0.00
580.0000
580.00

920.0000
67 ABANDON EXISTING CATCH BASIN

11.0000 EACH 113.95 % -100.00 %

10,120.00 5,390.00 0.00
430.0000
4,730.00
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OTHER ITEMS
68 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

L.S. 44.83 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 1,300.00 0.002,900.00

525.0000
69 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

1.0000 EACH 31.25 % -100.00 %

525.00 125.00 0.00
400.0000
400.00

1,250.0000
70 ADJUST WATER METER BOX 

10.0000 EACH 212.50 % -100.00 %

12,500.00 8,500.00 0.00
400.0000
4,000.00

1,250.0000
71 WATER SERVICE LINE ADJUSTMENT 

4.0000 EACH 257.14 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 3,600.00 0.00
350.0000
1,400.00

0.0000
72 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

73 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
74 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
75 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
76 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
77 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -6.25 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -100.00 0.001,600.00

13.0000
78 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

58.0000 S.Y. -67.50 % -100.00 %

754.00 -1,566.00 0.00
40.0000
2,320.00
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OTHER ITEMS

1,500.0000
79 MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1

3.0000 EACH 328.57 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 3,450.00 0.00
350.0000
1,050.00

$936,613.00 20.18% $0.00$779,349.17CONTRACT TOTAL

$936,613.00BASE TOTAL 20.18%$779,349.17


